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REVISION OF SCHOOL FEES
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Kendriya Vidyalayas have recently revised the school fees;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether it is proposed to extend fee concession to the families of poor and downtrodden and also to simplify the procedures for fee concession; and

(d) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) The tuition fees in Kendriya Vidyalayas have been revised with effect from 1.10.2009. The details of revision are as under:-

TUITION FEE

CLASS PRE-REVISED MONTHLY FEE  REVISED MONTHLY FEE
IX− Rs. 45/-   Rs. 250/-
XII

COMPUTER FUND

CLASS PRE-REVISED MONTHLY FEE    REVISED MONTHLY FEE
III − Rs. 20/-                   Rs. 50/-
XII

(c) & (d): Exemption from paying fee is already extended to families below poverty line. The procedure for seeking fee concession involves the production of the relevant documents.
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